## CHAPTER 10.

[Published February 13, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend section 3 of chapter 149 of the general laws of 1867, entitled "an act to regulate and fix the time for holding certain terms of the circuit court in the ninth judicial circuit."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended.

SECTION 1. Section three (3) of chapter one hundred and forty-nine (149) of the general laws of 1867, is hereby amended as follows: by adding to the said section the words "and the term of the circuit court appointed by law to be held in and for said county of Dane, on the first Wednesday next succeeding the first Monday in April, shall hereafter be held on the second Wednesday in March in each year.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in

force from and after the first day of May nex t.

Approved February 8, 1868.

## CHAPTER 11.

[Published February 11, 1863.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 14 of the general laws of 1866, entitled "an act to provide for issuing executions upon judgments in certain cases," approved March 6, 1866.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended.

SECTION 1 Section one of chapter fourteen of the the general laws of 1866, entitled "an act to provide for issuing executions upon judgments in certain cases," approved March 6, 1866, is hereby amended by adding thereto the words "provided, that no execution shall issue, nor any action or proceedings be had upon any such judgment after twenty years from the time of the rendition or docketing thereof."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Februery 8, 1868.

## CHAPTER 12.

[Published February 11, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend section 29 of chapter 117 of the revised statutes, entitled "of county courts."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Section 29 of chapter 117 of the revised Amended. statutes, entitled "of county courts," is hereby amended by adding thereto the following words: "But in all cases where permission has been or shall be given to a person by the circuit court to appeal from the act or decision of the judge of the county court, the appeal must be taken within the period of six months from and after the time of permission given to appeal by the circuit court: provided, that in all cases where the six months from the time of permission so given shall have expired before the passage of this act, and the party so obtaining permission shall not have appealed in the manner required by law, such party shall have the period of three months from and after the passage and publication of this act within which to take his appeal."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 8, 1868.